OMB 0651-0027	10 10 1000		Paten and Trademark PATENT
	12-10-1999		••
		 ET	
MED 12.2.99	101220478		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trace	demarks: Please record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).
College in the second	T.	··· ··	s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment	0	£177
Resubmission (Non-recordation)	License	Securit	y Agreement e of Name
Document ID	Merger	Change Other	orivame
Correction of PTO Error		Government	
Reei # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by		(aencies)
Corrective Document		Secret	· ·
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party(ies)	Madi it a data - a -		Alon officer of
Conveying Faity(les)	Mark if additional name	es ot conveying par	ties attached Execut
Name (line 1) Nikiforov, Theo T.			
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execut
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name (line 1) Jeong, Sang			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional name	es of receiving parti	es attached
Name (line 1) Caliper Technologi	es Corp.		If do sument to be recorded assignment and the receive
Name (line 2)			not comiciled in the United appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 605 Fairchild Drive			representative is attached.
Address (line 2)			(Designation must be a sej document from Assignmen
Address (line 3) Mountain View	CA State/Country	94043 Zip Code	
		·	
Domestic Representative Name and	d Address	Enter for the	first Rece ving Party only.
Address (line 1)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010422 FRAME: 0463

Form PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99	9B (Modified)	Page 2		I.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Add	dress Area Code and Te	elephone Number	(650) 623-0737		
Name	Matthew B. M	urphy				
Address (line 1)	Caliper Techn	ologies Corp.				
Address (line 2)	605 Fairchild	Drive				
Address (line 3)	Mountain View	w, CA 94043				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total num	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments One				
Application nur	nber(s) or Pate	nt Number(s)	Mark if addi	tional numbers attached		
Enter either	the Patent Applica	ation Number or the Patent Number (DO N	OT ENTER BOTH number	ers for the same property).		
F	Patent Application	on Number(s)	Patent N	lumber(s)		
				 -		
	being filed togethe named executing ir	er with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the onventor.	date the patent application	n was Month Day Year		
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (Po	CT)				
		cation number <u>only if</u> a Number has not been				
lumber of Pro	perties	Enter the total number of propo	erties involved	One		
ee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Deposit Ad	•	Enclosed Depos	sit Account X			
(Enter for p		account or if additional fees can be charge				
		Deposit Account Number		03-0177		
	А	Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes X	No		
Statement and	Signature					
		ge and belief, the foregoing informatio cument. Charges to deposit account a				
Mat	thew B. Murph	hy httl	Man UD	1/28/99		
	e of Person Sign		iture (Date		

PATENT REEL: 010422 FRAME: 0464

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS Theo T. Nikiforov of 37 S. 16th Street, San Jose, CA 95112 and Sang Jeong of 3956 18th Street, San Francisco, CA 94115, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)," is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for a United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention:	Homogeneous Assay N	1ethods
Filing Date:	September 29, 1999	
Serial No.:	09/408,884	and
Drive, Mountain View,	CA 94043, hereinafter refe	a DELAWARE corporation located at 605 Fairchild erred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted
has assigned, and by the invention and application designs), and in and to a the United States and all by the Paris Convention successors and assigns this assignment not bee	on and to all foreign counter any Letters Patent and Regi Il countries of the world, and The right, title and interes as fully and exclusively as in made, for the full term of my division, renewal, contin	Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the rparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial strations which may hereafter be granted on the same in d to claim the priority from the application as provided est is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s) had any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be mustion, in-whole or in-part, substitution, conversion,
cooperate with Assigne invention and any imprincluding patent applica lawfully may request to	e in the prosecution of U.S. ovements, (b) execute, verifications and instruments of translation or maintain Letters	vithout charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a). Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the fy, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, ansfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee Patents and Registrations for the invention and title thereto in Assignee or Assignee's successors and
IN TI indicated.	STIMONY WHEREOF, A	Assignor(s) has signed his or her name on the date
Date	14/99	Theo T. Nikiforov
Date {\ \	123/49	1-9

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/02/1999 REEL: 010422 FRAME: 0465